
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4351
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2008
RAJDHANI EXPRESS BETWEEN NEW DELHI TO MAU
Rajbhar Shri Chandra Dev Prasad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the requests to extend the trains like Howrah Rajdhani/ Guwahati Rajdhani/ Shivganga Express up to Mau has been looked into;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which a Rajdhani Express train is likely to be introduced between New Delhi and Mau?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI R. VELU)

(a) & (b): Extension of trains like Howrah Rajdhani/ Guwahati Rajdhani/ Shivganga Express up to Mau has been examined but not found feasible.

(c): There is no proposal for introduction of a Rajdhani Express train between New Delhi and Mau.
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